S=EES 2018 4th Manny Flick / Horvat

Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 1a: Boys Gig/Novice 1x Flight @ 08:30 AM |

1st 3 Cresskill (J.Rashba) 06:55.81 00:00:01.61

2nd 2  Strath Haven (H.Driscoll) 07:17.21 5.1% 00:21.40 00:00:23.01

3rd 5 Boys' Latin (Q.Brown) 07:20.32 5.9% 00:03.11 00:00:26.12

4th 6 La Salle (A.Cooper) 07:22.32 6.4% 00:02.00 00:00:28.12
1 The Haverford School (S.Slane) Scratch

Race 2a: Boys Freshman/Novice 2x Flight 1 @ 08:36 AM

1st 4  Germantown Academy (a.moeller, A.Walkush) 05:45.47

2nd 2  The Haverford School (M.Shatzman, C.McCann) 05:58.58 3.8% 00:13.11 00:00:13.11

3rd 3 Roman Catholic (J.Gorman, A.Cramutola) 06:01.45 4.6% 00:02.87 00:00:15.98
5 Malvern Prep (T.Park, C.Delaney) Scratch

Race 2b: Boys Freshman/Novice 2x Flight 2 @ 08:42 AM

1st 3 Germantown Friends (J.Kulak, R.Soong) 06:02.10
2nd 4  Holy Spirit (K.Bell, C.Murray) 06:03.65 0.4% 00:01.55 00:00:01.55
2 Northern Highlands Reg. (A.Ellis, R.Bachani) Scratch

Race 3a: Boys Novice 4+ Flight 1 @ 08:48 AM

1st 3 Harriton 06:03.18
(L.Lacey, J.Traynor, S.Maloney, P.Murtaugh, [A.Jhalal)
2nd 2 Mainland B 06:15.82 3.5% 00:12.64 00:00:12.64

(J.Austin, A.Shawkat, L.Mansueto, K.Ventriglia,
[H.Morgan])
3rd 5 Fordham Prep 06:24.26 5.8% 00:08.44 00:00:21.08
(J.Beauchamp, R.Gunduz, N.Mulligan, P.George,
[A.McAllister])

4th 1 The Hill School A 06:25.75 6.2% 00:01.49 00:00:22.57
(K.Mu, D.Chow, M.Wong, N.Richards, [J.Ma])
5th 4 North Arlington Crew 07:11.35 18.8% 00:45.60 00:01:08.17

(A.Hughes, Z.Rivera, E.Henderson, M.Skora, [H.Rolon])
Race 3b: Boys Novice 4+ Flight 2 @ 08:54 AM

1st 3 Ridgewood 05:42.20
(J.Andrews, A.Krusac, C.Nuzzolo, D.Joseph, [D.Lerner])

2nd 6 Holy Ghost Prep 05:54.47 3.6% 00:12.27 00:00:12.27
(J.Bevenour, r.aa, r.bb, S.Costigan, [C.Adams])

3rd 4  Vineland 05:56.84 4.3% 00:02.37 00:00:14.64
(G.Tutu, G.Pitocchi, R.Labriola, A.Hernandez,
[A.Sanchez])

4th 5 Mainland A 06:27.69 13.3% 00:30.85 00:00:45.49
(S.Costello, A.Reed, L.Schroeder, S.Costello, [D.Jiang])

5th 1 Belleville 06:29.38 13.8% 00:01.69 00:00:47.18

(k.Tan, A.Atariguana, A.Perez, J.Giunta, [M.Martinez])
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Race 4a: Boys Freshman 4+ Flight 1 @ 09:00 AM |

1st 4  Haddonfield 05:44.20
(G.Williams, D.Hargrove, A.Carney, N.Zafiriadis,
[T.Rochel])

2nd 1 The Hill School 05:50.88 1.9% 00:06.68 00:00:06.68
(P.Stone, S.Chen, W.Thompson, M.Soland, [L.Shingles])

3rd 3 Montclair 05:57.95 4.0% 00:07.07 00:00:13.75
(C.Abrahams, V.de Toustain, L.Crawford, G.Gammon,
[L.Gutin])

4th 2  The Haverford School 05:58.71 4.2% 00:00.76 00:00:14.51
(T.Christopher, B.Li, B.Williams, B.Bernhardt,
[I.Schiavone])

5th 5 Eustace 06:01.84 5.1% 00:03.13 00:00:17.64
(H.Ludwick, R.Console, N.Romano, C.Boivin,
[C.Crisonino])

Race 4b: Boys Freshman 4+ Flight 2 @ 09:06 AM

1st 6 St Peters Prep 05:49.39
(T.O'Brien, D.Perez, A.Villatoro, E.Eiqg, [C.Torres])

2nd 3 Seton Hall Prep B 05:50.13 0.2% 00:00.74 00:00:00.74
(J.Chase, C.Chase, N.D’Emilio, C.Zampino, [C.Ziegler])

3rd 4  St. Joseph's Prep 05:58.56 2.6% 00:08.43 00:00:09.17

(G.McManus, R.Krumenacker, R.Millay, A.Carson,
[S.Houricanl)
4th 2  Moorestown 05:59.41 2.9% 00:00.85 00:00:10.02
(E.Szawlewicz, J.Parsons, B.Zheng, c.noyes,
[E.Kortman])

5th 5 Seton Hall Prep A 06:15.20 7.4% 00:15.79 00:00:25.81
(B.D’Angelo, M.Miller, H.Timberlake, P.Vignier,
[A.Sadati])
1 Great Valley Scratch

(C.Babcock, K.Yang, N.Kolb, S.Parakala, [f.costello])

Race 5a: Boys Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 09:12 AM

1st 4  St. Joseph's Prep A 04:41.40
(S.0Ortiz-Landazabal, W.Burrough, T.Schrieber,
A.Kilgannon, P.Lamb, P.McNamara, P.Bradley, O.Kirby,
[J.Sigmund])

2nd 3 Ocean City 04:54.22 4.6% 00:12.82 00:00:12.82
(M.Dickinson, M.Oves , D.Kampf, D.Patel, B.Jefferson,
C.Horan, C.Schumacher, L.DeVlieger, [J.Forman])

3rd 1 Unionville 05:02.11 7.4% 00:07.89 00:00:20.71
(s.carson, M.Harrison, J.McVety, j.lynn, J.DelGrippo,
R.Helle, A.Watson, W.knipe, [S.Carpenter])

4th 2 Don Bosco Prep 05:05.41 8.5% 00:03.30 00:00:24.01
(J.Barbara, N.Praylo, c.seccafico, C.Frawley,
D.Kaczmarczyk, A.Watkins, R.Biraci, D.Michel,

5th 5 Lower Merion 05:13.07 11.3% 00:07.66 00:00:31.67
(G.Rieke, I.Berman, M.Forster, A.Hancock, M.Lexa,
G.Spaeth, P.DeSouza, M.Bergmaier, [R.Fleur])

6th 6 Owen J Roberts 05:24.38 15.3% 00:11.31 00:00:42.98
(C.Wiedl, N.Myles, T.Van Ruler, J.Massey,
W.Cressman, S.Mathews, H.O'Donnell, E.Venezia,
[D.Meadows])
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Race 5b: Boys Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 09:18 AM |

1st 6 Father Judge 05:05.82
(A.Heletkanycz, G.LIASHKEVICH, S.Reilly, T.Petner,
S.McDevitt, P.Parisi, T.Avallone, D.Sweeney,
2nd 2  St. Joseph's Prep B 05:17.25 3.7% 00:11.43 00:00:11.43
(J.Wagner, G.Voegele, A.Procaccino, C.Whittington,
J.Clark-Cole, J.Schanne, A.Lunney, A.Weidenmiller,
[K.Butler])
3rd 1 Absegami 05:28.44 7.4% 00:11.19 00:00:22.62
(K.Ritz, M.Rodriguez, M.Rodriguez, R.Wishart,
J.Martinez, C.Gunn-Saye, B.Wright, W.Sproule,
[K.Kershenblat])
4th 4 LaSalle A 05:32.91 8.9% 00:04.47 00:00:27.09
(R.Goodwin, J.Forde, K.Dowds, W.Cook, J.Buchanan,
R.Gilinger, N.Habboush, J.heenan, [T.Stimmler])
5th 5  Charter School 06:02.53 18.5% 00:29.62 00:00:56.71
(E.Reburn, J.Toto, J.Taylor, C.Meredith, N.Ulizio,
L.Henderson, D.Locke, A.Miller, [A.Robinson])
3 Bishop Ireton Scratch
(M.Burdick, J.Sisel, R.Schaller, D.Deavers,
Y.Harthausen, D.Burdick, w.norman, B.Verboom,

[W.Oakeley])
Race 5c: Boys Novice 8+ Flight 3 @ 09:24 AM
1st 1 Christian Brothers 05:24.98

(D.Wade, S.Welsh, J.Murrer, M.Baker, R.O'Connor,
M.Mascolo, M.Horowitz, Q.Prado Roberts, [S.Pumal)
2nd 4  Episcopal PA 05:33.80 2.7% 00:08.82 00:00:08.82
(M.Yu, P.Woodville, C.Anderson, A.Venugopalan,
R.Khullar, C.Cerone, j.Bruder, Jr., A.Thomas,
3rd 3 LaSalleB 05:35.02 3.1% 00:01.22 00:00:10.04
(D.Pham, M.Warth, S.Smith, C.Janssen, C.Karthaus,
P.Ladouceur, G.Kelly, A.Barrow, [J.Wheeler])
4th 5 Cedar Creek 05:47.78 7.0% 00:12.76 00:00:22.80
(S.Schau, J.Johnson, L.Graziano, J.Bigelow, K.Gilbert,
M.Bolger, J.DeJesus-Roman, J.Burnett, [C.Muller])
2 Archbishop Carroll Excluded
(N.Volpe, C.Waldmann, G.Stamler, P.Mihaly, G.Remar,
J.Mai, I.Rossi, J.Chen, [M.Boccella])

\Race 5d: Boys Novice 8+ Flight 4 @ 09:30 AM

1st 4  Philadelphia City Rowing 05:11.10
(B.Sanderson, J.Richardson, S.Rowe, D.Brown,
J.Kalins, J.Harvey, |.El-Morsy, D.West, [L.Guido])

2nd 3 Radnor 05:14.70 1.2% 00:03.60 00:00:03.60
(M.Koerwer, P.Bond, E.Egger, O.Spiers, |.Morris,
J.Hofmeyr, H.Gallagher, M.Handen, [U.Buzan])

3rd 5 St Augustine 05:46.56 11.4% 00:31.86 00:00:35.46
(A.Tsikouras, J.Jost, L.Menet, E.CORNOG, M.Uhl,
A.Dailey, G.Whitley, C.fiordaliso, [K.Kinkade])

4th 1 Kearny 06:08.46 18.4% 00:21.90 00:00:57.36
(A.Andrade, G.Aruajo, D.Arias, N.Ramadan, A.Chavez,
C.Goya, N.Cantor, C.Lopez, [T.Valle])

5th 2 Harriton 06:58.27 34.4% 00:49.81 00:01:47.17
(B.Kozloff, S.Finkelstein, J.Cave, N.Voelkel, N.Bamford,
B.Martin, S.Ditty, B.Raphael, [M.Nguyen])
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Race 6a: Boys Novice 4x Flight 1 @ 09:36 AM

1st 4  Conestoga 05:28.96
(A.McLellan, N.Dutton, M.Harmon, E.Toll)

2nd 2 Germantown Academy 05:47.71 5.7% 00:18.75 00:00:18.75
(D.Carrasco, A.Kostacos, W.James, |.Cummings)

3rd 1 The Haverford School 05:49.97 6.4% 00:02.26 00:00:21.01
(J.Case, S.Hovt, M.Weissenberger, M.Volpi)

4th 5 Haddon Twp 06:12.74 13.3% 00:22.77 00:00:43.78
(J.Buan, O.Fitzpatrick, J.Stech, J.Weber)

5th 3  Germantown Friends 06:25.75 17.3% 00:13.01 00:00:56.79

(R.May, E.Rupp, J.Jung, B.Greenwald)
Race 6b: Boys Novice 4x Flight 2 @ 09:42 AM

1st 3 Springside Chestnut Hill 05:33.33
(Y.Gu, Y.Guy, W.Percy, J.Scholl)

2nd 4  Shipley 05:39.51 1.9% 00:06.18 00:00:06.18
(G.Kelly, O.Wolcott, R.Hollin, Z.Bell)

3rd 2 Malvern Prep 05:45.63 3.7% 00:06.12 00:00:12.30
(D.Morris, N.Hneleski, P.Gray, C.Delaney)

4th 5 Friends Select 06:26.22 15.9% 00:40.59 00:00:52.89

(J.Denham, A.Haurin, C.Klose, T.Heavner-Mbaraka)

Race 7a: Boys Freshman 4x Flight 1 @ 09:48 AM

1st 2 Roman Catholic 05:10.14
(O.Mc Loone, E.Sooy, M.Wnek, N.Harris)

2nd 4  Malvern Prep 05:12.40 0.7% 00:02.26 00:00:02.26
(D.Ward, M.Davis, T.Wang, E.McGill)

3rd 5 Conestoga 05:32.43 7.2% 00:20.03 00:00:22.29
(D.Corr, K.Connell, M.Derkacz, L.Caria)

4th 3  The Haverford School 05:41.15 10.0% 00:08.72 00:00:31.01

(S.Zelov, G.Lanchoney, R.Patterson, H.Wache)
Race 7b: Boys Freshman 4x Flight 2 @ 09:54 AM

1st 5 Ridgewood 05:32.26
(T.Woods, M.Lepis, T.Lowicki, J.Hida)

2nd 3 Bergen Catholic 05:59.35 8.2% 00:27.09 00:00:27.09
(E.McGrath, C.Viggiano, M.Poulos, A.Angione)

3rd 4  Bonner Prendergast 05:59.38 8.2% 00:00.03 00:00:27.12
(C.Gordon, D.Dougherty, K.McElwee, J.Laughlin)

4th 2  Penn Charter 06:19.14 14.1% 00:19.76 00:00:46.88

(J.Tanner, T.Whitehead, J.Glomb, C.Lynch)

Race 8a: Boys Freshman 8+ Flight 1 @ 10:00 AM

1st 3  St. Joseph's Prep A 04:49.69
(P.O'Connell, A.Render-Katolik, C.Weiss, D.Fritz,
M.Ellis, J.Gorman, L.Brickner, A.Wegner, [J.Sigmund])

2nd 2 Mainland A 04:55.04 1.8% 00:05.35 00:00:05.35
(S.DeGaetano, B.Mack, R.McGettigan, K.cummings,
C.Byron, M.McCully, J.Byrnes, S.Haddad, [j.werman])

3rd 4 Montclair 05:08.90 6.6% 00:13.86 00:00:19.21
(E.Coplan, S.Stamas, R.Phariss, D.Goldfrank,
C.DeSmith, J.Miller, B.Rose, V.de la Pena, [T.Wilson])

4th 5 Christian Brothers 05:11.95 7.7% 00:03.05 00:00:22.26
(J.Paterno, S.Alston, B.McHugh, M.Jordan, A.Foley,
C.Prior, R.Tierney, W.Jackson, [J.Biondolillo])

5th 6 Don Bosco Prep 05:16.06 9.1% 00:04.11 00:00:26.37
(L.Zapana, C.Buonanno, J.Manzo, L.Martin,
A.Shotmeyer, E.DeBruyn, J.LEE, M.Norden, [N.Galitsis])
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Race 8a: Boys Freshman 8+ Flight 1 @ 10:00 AM |

1 St Joseph's Prep B Scratch
(W.Needham, M.Leon, L.McDevitt, R.Raics, J.Robins,
S.Werner, S.Maguire, M.Kushnerick, [B.Kravitz])

Race 8b: Boys Freshman 8+ Flight 2 @ 10:06 AM |

1st 3 Chaminade A 05:07.06
(D.Fitzpatrick, A.Towey, H.PELUSO, z.leonard, J.Burke,
R.Varley, D.Taylor, C.Chu, [T.Molgano])
2nd 5 Mainland B 05:21.28 4.6% 00:14.22 00:00:14.22
(A.Wynne, R.Penza, L.Alper, B.Somershoe, S.Egan,
E.Perez, t.allen, J.Barretta, [S.Ahmed])
3rd 4 LaSalle 05:24.87 5.8% 00:03.59 00:00:17.81
(M.Gallagher, C.DeMouy, J.Loftus, A.Ramirez,
P.Savarese, C.Goodyear, B.Nesbhitt, H.Loome,
2  Egg Harbor Did Not
(J.Kent, J.Portnoy, S.Zimmerman, A.Sarhan, C.Sunga, Finish
M.Brown, N.Smith, S.Patel, [N.Savino])

Race 8c: Boys Freshman 8+ Flight 3 @ 10:12 AM

1st 1 St Joseph's Prep C 05:05.08
(r.eight, h.seven, h.six, h.five, H.Four, h.twenty, H.Two,
r.one, [h.coxswain])

2nd 2  St. Augustine 05:13.84 2.9% 00:08.76 00:00:08.76
(C.Hughes, N.Craig, D.DiSisto, N.Ingravallo, E.Berke,
F.Guevara, G.Sapio, L.Snyder, [G.Mazza])

3rd 5 Fordham Prep 05:16.33 3.7% 00:02.49 00:00:11.25
(w.crabtree, R.DiChiara, J.Breen, B.Kortye,
J.VISCOVICH, R.Sherman, K.Salmon, J.Ramos,
[F.MARCIANOT)

4th 3 Chaminade B 05:36.83 10.4% 00:20.50 00:00:31.75
(C.delaBastide, M.Reilly, L.Doran, G.Eller, J.Bailey,
R.Dougan, I.Quinn, J.Berardi, [K.Ahern])

5th 4  Ridgewood 05:49.88 14.7% 00:13.05 00:00:44.80
(J.Warren, J.LaFrance, F.Hamilton, N.Carlson,
A.Friedman, T.Reinsdorf, J.Scanlon, M.Lee, [S.Lee])

Race 9a: Boys JV 1x Flight @ 10:17 AM

1st 5 Roman Catholic (T.Filip) 05:59.47

2nd 3 Northern Highlands Reg. (A.D'lorio) 06:20.07 5.7% 00:20.60 00:00:20.60

3rd 2 Upper Merion (I.Garrison) 06:21.20 6.0% 00:01.13 00:00:21.73

4th 4  Bergen Catholic (K.Lee) 06:45.93 12.9% 00:24.73 00:00:46.46

5th 1 Friends Select (M.D'Annunzio) 06:48.16 13.5% 00:02.23 00:00:48.69
6 Bonner Prendergast (M.McMenamin) Scratch

Race 10a: Boys JV 2x Flight 1 @ 10:22 AM

1st 6 Germantown Academy A (C.Shafer, D.Robertson) 05:31.64

2nd 3 Ridgewood (D.Yang, D.Park) 05:32.39 0.2% 00:00.75 00:00:00.75

3rd 5 Germantown Friends A (A.Kulkarni, F.Kassell) 05:33.23 0.5% 00:00.84 00:00:01.59

4th 4  Springside Chestnut Hill A (D.Hoffmann, A.Youngren) 05:34.31 0.8% 00:01.08 00:00:02.67

5th 2 Springside Chestnut Hill B (J.Xin, T.Gregson) 05:35.43 1.1% 00:01.12 00:00:03.79

6th 1 Bergen Catholic (A.Ferrari, C.Tsui) 05:38.93 2.2% 00:03.50 00:00:07.29
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Race 10b: Boys JV 2x Flight 2 @ 10:27 AM |

1st 6 Haddon Twp (M.Weller, J.Reinert) 05:37.82

2nd 4  Roman Catholic A (H.Kaminski, J.Spearman) 05:49.24 3.4% 00:11.42 00:00:11.42

3rd 5 Germantown Friends B (J.Miller, J.Mcilhenny) 06:04.87 8.0% 00:15.63 00:00:27.05

4th 2 Germantown Academy C (C.Sinker, M.Donches) 06:16.54 11.5% 00:11.67 00:00:38.72

5th 3 Boys' Latin (A.Gray, S.Brown) 06:29.80 15.4% 00:13.26 00:00:51.98
1 Shipley (D.Snitzer, J.Chang) Scratch

Race 10c: Boys JV 2x Flight 3 @ 10:32 AM

1st 5 Roman Catholic B (S.OConnell, P.Gray) 05:38.74

2nd 3 Germantown Academy B (D.Krausz, P.Sobral) 05:49.42 3.2% 00:10.68 00:00:10.68

3rd 1 Friends Select (A.Altieri, X.McCall) 05:51.69 3.8% 00:02.27 00:00:12.95

4th 2  The Haverford School (Y.Graf, C.Wood) 06:08.36 8.7% 00:16.67 00:00:29.62
4  Penn Charter (W.Tanner, R.Milkman) Scratch

Race 1l1a: Boys JV 4+ Flight 1 @ 10:37 AM

1st 4  Belleville 05:17.46
(J.Varela, A.Ramos, B.Monteiro, T.Hung, [N.Vul)

2nd 6 Radnor 05:31.30 4.4% 00:13.84 00:00:13.84
(G.Stearns, J.Ressler, Y.Kurose, T.Tropeano, [E.Bond])

3rd 2  The Haverford School 05:34.34 5.3% 00:03.04 00:00:16.88
(J.Berkman, J.Sanfilippo, J.Sonnenfeld, M.Kaplan,
[A.Tornettal)

4th 5  Archbishop Carroll 05:35.35 5.6% 00:01.01 00:00:17.89
(K.McCormack, E.Morton, J.Gilbert, D.Mendoza,
[T.Mellon])

5th 1 Philadelphia City Rowing 05:41.57 7.6% 00:06.22 00:00:24.11
(N.White, B.Pancoe, M.Gombiner, B.Cliggett, [T.Allen])

6th 3  The Hill School 05:50.63 10.4% 00:09.06 00:00:33.17

(J.Hada, A.Gomez, C.Kennedy, M.Kenvin,
[P.Dendunnen])

Race 11b: Boys JV 4+ Flight 2 @ 10:42 AM

1st 6 Moorestown B 05:29.50
(T.Roman, J.Miller, G.Keifer, M.McBride, [H.Haydinger])

2nd 1 Moorestown A 05:34.77 1.6% 00:05.27 00:00:05.27
(M.Hamblin, C.Mueller, R.Kachru, T.Wilshire, [D.Alpert])

3rd 4  Concord 05:43.23 4.2% 00:08.46 00:00:13.73
(A.Carvalho, J.Reid, S.Beck, |.Lewis, [D.Wojculewskil)

4th 2 Kearny 05:44.54 4.6% 00:01.31 00:00:15.04

(C.Passos, J.Marshall, J.Theiss, F.Chiofalo,
[G.DosSantos])

5th 3 Absegami 05:55.62 7.9% 00:11.08 00:00:26.12
(N.Gosalia, S.DiLorenzo, D.Patel, K.Finnell, [N.Zelinkal)
6th 5 St Peters Prep 06:36.33 20.3% 00:40.71 00:01:06.83
(D.Whitehead, J.Rubino, A.Martinez, X.Morales,
[M.O'Neill])
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Race 11c: Boys JV 4+ Flight 3 @ 10:47 AM |

1st 1 Moorestown C 05:17.98
(C.Masterson, M.Eldred, D.Ford, M.Valentino, [A.Chenl)

2nd 4  Lower Merion B 05:18.19 0.1% 00:00.21 00:00:00.21
(A.Kerekes, C.Berman, A.Barr Bono, J.Murphy,
[A.Carter])

3rd 2 Haddonfield 05:34.64 5.2% 00:16.45 00:00:16.66
(C.Malcarney, U.McMillan, J.Tucker, W.Bentley,
[C.Cass])

4th 3 Episcopal PAB 05:41.12 7.3% 00:06.48 00:00:23.14
(D.Raman, A.Yohannan, J.Konopka, J.Landaiche,
[A.Sheffy])

5th 5 Fordham Prep 06:08.92 16.0% 00:27.80 00:00:50.94
(K.Cohane, B.Borowsky, S.Mooney, T.Downs,
[E.Quinones])

Race 11d: Boys JV 4+ Flight 4 @ 10:52 AM

1st 5 Episcopal PA A 05:18.70
(A.Landaiche, M.Levinson, W.Stavropoulos, O.Maier,
[M.Peter])

2nd 6 Lower Merion A 05:36.34 5.5% 00:17.64 00:00:17.64
(Z.Kelz, F.Lexa, N.Stevens, C.Mobo, [B.Wootton])

3rd 1 Charter School 05:47.34 9.0% 00:11.00 00:00:28.64
(P.Wetzel, P.Lindvall, J.Clatworthy, J.Robinson,
[K.Leung])

4th 2  Seton Hall Prep 05:53.08 10.8% 00:05.74 00:00:34.38
(j.bambrick, L.Ayash, B.Dillon, W.Alley, [J.Regan])

5th 3 Bergen Catholic 06:28.70 22.0% 00:35.62 00:01:10.00
(A.Engstrom, A.Faijardo, G.Hill, L.Filletti, [E.Bednarcik])

4  Doane Academy Excluded

(T.Post, N.Kern, B.Botteri, A.Schwager,
[L.Diazgranados])

Race 12a: Boys JV 4x Flight 1 @ 10:57 AM

1st 4  Ridgewood 04:44.20
(A.Melarti, D.Johnson, T.Montgomery, S.Rivero)

2nd 3 Malvern Prep 04:46.26 0.7% 00:02.06 00:00:02.06
(A.Gallagher, A.Wirtel, J.Kennedy, E.Park)

3rd 2 Roman Catholic 04:58.76 5.1% 00:12.50 00:00:14.56
(F.Bruzek, E.Hack, O.Muwwakkil Ill, V.Butler)

4th 5 Conestoga 05:02.35 6.4% 00:03.59 00:00:18.15
(Z.Miles, C.Ledwith, E.Gieske, K.Markovic)

5th 1 Bergen Catholic 05:06.88 8.0% 00:04.53 00:00:22.68

(A.Rapella, J.Reis, G.Paladino, A.O'Toole)
Race 12b: Boys JV 4x Flight 2 @ 11:02 AM

1st 3 Haddon Twp 05:08.18
(T.Burnham, A.Johnson, D.Wakeley, N.McHugh)

2nd 2  Holy Spirit 05:18.35 3.3% 00:10.17 00:00:10.17
(J.Curran, J.Glenn, P.Seeger, D.Gattini-Patel)

3rd 1 North Arlington Crew 05:26.61 6.0% 00:08.26 00:00:18.43
(M.Paolazzi, J.Meijia, F.Choinski, G.Mendoza)

4th 4  Germantown Friends 05:53.89 14.8% 00:27.28 00:00:45.71
(O.Keim, A.Sandroni, R.Zhang, J.Appleberry)

5th 5 Penn Charter 06:36.70 28.7% 00:42.81 00:01:28.52

(C.Frieman, K.Kline, J.Cannon, N.Djerassi)

Philadelphia Scholastic Rowing Association Page 7 of 26 Printed: 2018-Apr-21 01:12 AM
Hosting Organization Web Site Created using Regatta Workbench


http://www.phillyflicks.com
http://regattaworkbench.com/

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 12c: Boys JV 4x Flight 3 @ 11:07 AM |

1st 3 The Haverford School 05:01.69
(A.D'Arcangelo, E.Brabson, O.Vanderzwan, S.Bilash)

2nd 5 Shipley 05:08.34 2.2% 00:06.65 00:00:06.65
(M.Sherman, Z.Abood-Bieber, A.Bailey, M.Hamilton)

3rd 4  Owen J Roberts 05:30.95 9.7% 00:22.61 00:00:29.26
(A.Brown, J.Vallino, M.Vallino, K.Waldhof)

4th 2  Upper Merion 05:44.05 14.0% 00:13.10 00:00:42.36

(M.Zelli, A.Hpgan, J.Briggs, M.Wright)

Race 13a: Boys JV 8+ Flight 1 @ 11:12 AM

1st 3 LaSalle 04:29.85
(J.Little, M.McLaughlin, L.Horgan, J.Van Stone,
D.Timoney, R.Dougherty, T.Newman, J.Wilbur,

2nd 2 Montclair 04:34.65 1.8% 00:04.80 00:00:04.80
(E.Unruh, J.Zincani, T.Weil, M.Pursche, J.Rosen,
M.angeles, L.Cooperman, R.Davis, [N.Grabcheski])

3rd 4  Absegami A 04:36.33 2.4% 00:01.68 00:00:06.48
(S.Blair, T.Lancaster, A.Desai, A.Reeder, E.Taylor,
A.Kabala, M.Daniels, R.Cuviello, [O.Fitzgerald])

4th 6 Mainland 04:39.25 3.5% 00:02.92 00:00:09.40
(D.Canesi, I.Kheirkhah, D.Grasso, S.Haddad, B.Kintish,
B.Garth, A.Barris, J.Phillips, [D.Lawlor])

5th 1 St Augustine 05:00.52 11.4% 00:21.27 00:00:30.67
(A.DiPadova, R.Houck, S.Chidley, M.Anderson,
T.DeMara, M.Lewis, A.Autuore, L.Babenko,

6th 5 Haddonfield 05:11.87 15.6% 00:11.35 00:00:42.02
(A.Small, m.moskovitz, A.Genel, S.Wilson, R.Fricke,
J.McNamara, J.Casale, S.Hoag, [C.Webb])

Race 13b: Boys JV 8+ Flight 2 @ 11:17 AM

1st 4  Chaminade B 04:43.35
(B.Newton, v.montoni, J.Heller, A.Price, c.smart, s.kelly,
D.Macedo, J.Whidden, [S.Breitenbach])

2nd 3  Christian Brothers 04:53.26 3.5% 00:09.91 00:00:09.91
(A.Ramos, P.Dickinson, G.Fletcher, P.Gannon,
C.deGersdorff, O.Pangilinan, T.Zita, A.Kwon,
[M.Tarabocchia])

3rd 1 Ocean City 04:58.46 5.3% 00:05.20 00:00:15.11
(J.Bishop, A.Emberger, J.LECHNER, L.Millar,
J.Ardelean, p.Bb, p.Cc, p.Aa, [a.leonetti])

4th 2 Don Bosco Prep 05:04.99 7.6% 00:06.53 00:00:21.64
(A.Accardo, P.Healey, M.Marian, A.Sklarski, A.Chang,
I.Hamilton, M.Serafin, W.LaMotta, [T.Flynn])

5th 6 Cedar Creek B 05:25.89 15.0% 00:20.90 00:00:42.54
(K.Bitler, Z.Chmelowitz, M.Wade, J.Ponzetti, J.Rhodes,
N.DeAngelo, M.Cunningham, D.Khullar, [N.Senn])

6th 5 Seton Hall Prep 05:36.37 18.7% 00:10.48 00:00:53.02
(J.Gehringer, A.Giannoglou, J.Shoemaker, D.Bridge,
W.Choudhry, J.Malagon, J.Musho, C.Kandatrjian,
[P.Heaney])
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Race 13c: Boys JV 8+ Flight 3 @ 11:22 AM |

1st 5 Chaminade A 04:52.29
(A.Morledge, A.Makara, A.Manolarakis, A.Slattery,
B.Dodson, A.Sullivan, E.DeNatale, M.Roscoe, [H.Biggs])
2nd 4  St. Peters Prep 04:58.30 2.1% 00:06.01 00:00:06.01
(G.Santiago, B.Nestor, J.Millar, J.Meyer, P.Pasquali,
S.Gilhawley, M.Schreier, R.Rodas-Herndon,
[P.Whitehead])
3rd 3 Cedar Creek A 05:01.71 3.2% 00:03.41 00:00:09.42
(J.Manson, J.Lake, A.Mahieu, R.Jones, C.Krawiec,
R.Prince, N.Coppola, N.Cruz, [M.Keough])
4th 6 Vineland 05:32.07 13.6% 00:30.36 00:00:39.78
(C.Soyer, B.Bridges, J.Powell, G.Fonseca, S.Janetta,
F.Moscat, C.Garcia, V.Speranza, [S.Lopez])
5th 1 AbsegamiB 06:16.99 29.0% 00:44.92 00:01:24.70
(M.Awad, R.Malone, E.Panagiotidis, E.Gioia, T.Cowan,
F.Camacho, R.Patel, D.Patel, [A.Schisler])
2 Egg Harbor Scratch
(C.Burkett, G.Guerra, L.Elliott, J.Hernandez,
S.Richelson, C.Fetterhoff, |.Habib, S.Stone, [J.Phan])

Race 13d: Boys JV 8+ Flight 4 @ 11:27 AM

1st 6  Unionville 04:42.04
(D.Schlemback, F.King, A.Kannenberg, C.Harper,
k.quain, J.Doyle, w.murphy, L.Whitesel, [T.Blecher])

2nd 4  Fordham Prep 04:48.74 2.4% 00:06.70 00:00:06.70
(W.Lefever, L.Lee, J.Thwaites, J.Szczepanski,
M.Gomprecht, A.Galvin, N.Wacyk, P.Monaco,

3rd 3 St Benedict's Prep 05:09.41 9.7% 00:20.67 00:00:27.37
(I.Stradford, T.Chbuisi, A.Anthony, A.Morales, R.Teran,
C.Espinal, E.Brady, S.Sanchez, [J.Worrell])

4th 5 Chaminade C 05:22.22 14.2% 00:12.81 00:00:40.18
(J.Gutman, C.Barricelle, M.DeLouker, S.Giammona,
P.McKeever, B.Lendino-Nieves, E.Abbate, K.Malloy,
[C.Nolan])

5th 2 Gunston 05:25.58 15.4% 00:03.36 00:00:43.54
(P.Sharpless, J.Sanford, H.Song, J.Pigman, J.Pettit,
D.Hightower, J.Fordi, C.Walker, [W.Newberg])

6th 1 Harriton 05:32.30 17.8% 00:06.72 00:00:50.26
(L.Pettit, L.NELSON, S.Turner, N.Shukla, J.Winkler,
M.Berardi, L.Krichman, M.Gray, [C.Flanagan])

Race 14a: Boys Ltwt 2x Flight 1 @ 12:10 PM

1st 3 Ridgewood (J.0'Keefe, S.Campbell) 05:02.07

2nd 4  Shipley (C.Lawler, B.MacDonald) 05:14.92 4.3% 00:12.85 00:00:12.85

3rd 2 Conestoga (S.Williams, L.Barton) 05:16.60 4.8% 00:01.68 00:00:14.53

4th 5 Germantown Friends (S.Reitano, R.Allon) 05:28.86 8.9% 00:12.26 00:00:26.79

5th 6 Roman Catholic A (E.Meadows, N.Kumpf) 05:34.11 10.6% 00:05.25 00:00:32.04

6th 1 Penn Charter (T.Harbison, M.Sibson) 06:04.98 20.8% 00:30.87 00:01:02.91
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Race 14b: Boys Ltwt 2x Flight 2 @ 12:15 PM

1st 3 Springside Chestnut Hill (P.Wrede, T.Leichner) 05:43.20

2nd 2 Upper Merion A (E.Kuhn, J.Levy) 05:48.82 1.6% 00:05.62 00:00:05.62
3rd 5 Upper Merion B (B.Groff, D.Kuhn) 05:55.29 3.5% 00:06.47 00:00:12.09
4th 4 Roman Catholic B (J.Monahan, S.Lay) 05:57.67 4.2% 00:02.38 00:00:14.47
5th 1 Holy Spirit (R.Hall, M.Kaminski) 06:15.58 9.4% 00:17.91 00:00:32.38

Race 15a: Boys Ltwt 4+ Flight 1 @ 12:20 PM

1st 5 Holy Ghost Prep 05:12.98
(A.Danna, A.Bell, T.Geib, A.Dattilo, [S.Hicks])

2nd 4 Lower Merion 05:18.26 1.7% 00:05.28 00:00:05.28
(M.Gordon, I.Cachon, H.Segal, B.Smolen, [A.Cooper])

3rd 3 LasSalle 05:18.69 1.8% 00:00.43 00:00:05.71

(T.Margiotti, Z.Reinhardt, O.Verrill, R.Rosato,
[J.Halfpenny])

4th 2 Kearny 05:42.51 9.4% 00:23.82 00:00:29.53
(A.Navas, J.Barros, E.Adames, S.Quingalahua,
[A.Castelo])
Race 15b: Boys Ltwt 4+ Flight 2 @ 12:25 PM
1st 3  Oakcrest 05:20.38

(A.Gullo, C.Hernandez, R.De Lorenzo, M.Crispell,
[A.Hermoso])

2nd 2 Egg Harbor 05:33.89 4.2% 00:13.51 00:00:13.51
(K.Naasan, J.Dorner, A.Perez, M.Weikel, [B.Liang])

3rd 4  Seton Hall Prep 05:41.73 6.7% 00:07.84 00:00:21.35
(A.Lucas, M.DeDonato, A.Ruebens, J.D'Angelo,
[W.Arzonicol)

4th 5 Radnor 05:55.67 11.0% 00:13.94 00:00:35.29

(G.Escobar, D.Holtz, P.Bond, J.Talucci, [A.Neary])
Race 16a: Boys Ltwt 4x Flight @ 12:30 PM

1st 3 Springside Chestnut Hill 04:50.75
(E.Cunningham, E.Rusk, G.Jaeqger, |.McLelland)

2nd 4  Malvern Prep 05:01.47 3.7% 00:10.72 00:00:10.72
(C.Munyan, C.Mao, M.Venkatesh, C.Fish)

3rd 5 Ridgewood 05:20.00 10.1% 00:18.53 00:00:29.25
(K.Okamura, K.Shattuck, M.Carmona, F.Orlando)

4th 2 Roman Catholic 05:31.16 13.9% 00:11.16 00:00:40.41

(M.Modres, E.Matos, N.Herrera, J.Cepis)

Race 17a: Boys 2nd 8+ Flight 1 @ 12:35 PM

1st 4 Montclair 04:39.50
(L.Daly-Smith, H.Skutch, A.Duffy, J.Connors, M.Gugig,
J.Magaldi, A.Brundrett, M.Cespedes, [C.Stanton])

2nd 3  St. Augustine 04:46.89 2.6% 00:07.39 00:00:07.39
(D.Patragnoni, A.D'Amelio, C.Carey, R.Belansen,
J.D'Ambrosio, M.Cottrell, N.Cullmann, T.Hunt,
[J.Copperman])

3rd 5 Ocean City 04:51.99 4.5% 00:05.10 00:00:12.49
(J.Papperman, D.Millar, A.Yoa, B.Wiley, R.Burns,
M.Carter, E.Love, J.Swift, [M.Bartello])

4th 1 St Joseph's Prep B 04:52.89 4.8% 00:00.90 00:00:13.39
(D.Waite, L.McHale, M.Haley, A.Ventresca, E.Marshall,
N.Edwards, M.McCarthy, I.Franco, [S.Avellino])
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Race 17a: Boys 2nd 8+ Flight 1 @ 12:35 PM |
5th 2 LaSalle 05:05.83 9.4% 00:12.94 00:00:26.33
(J.Schwarz, G.Hamilton, A.Wilsey, D.Horan, C.Donahue,
J.Greenwood, C.McGinn, H.Lund, [M.Fabrizio])

Race 17b: Boys 2nd 8+ Flight 2 @ 12:40 PM |

1st 5 Fordham Prep 06:22.10
(C.PADILLA, F.Minella, D.Hamilton, M.Miles, J.Petrozzi,
C.Cosenza, A.whelan, D.Canale, [A.Marciano])

2nd 4  Chaminade A 06:33.23 2.9% 00:11.13 00:00:11.13
(M.Thilman, S.Barry, C.Brandvold, J.Rapp, m.hensley,
K.Heneghan, K.Figueroa, L.Higgins, [J.Sweeney])

3rd 3 St Joseph's Prep A 06:37.45 4.0% 00:04.22 00:00:15.35
(R.Maher, C.Zack, N.Ziemniak, L.Davis, T.Hicks,
L.Gibbons, F.Coyne, J.Bilotta, [J.Marlapudi])

4th 1 Chaminade B 06:46.77 6.5% 00:09.32 00:00:24.67
(R.Herbrich, A.Geager, C.Valdebenito, J.Bennett,
C.Scott, N.Henshaw, P.dembrowski, A.Katimaris,
[C.Pedersen))

5th 2 St Peters Prep 07:08.03 12.0% 00:21.26 00:00:45.93
(A.Hunter, A.Coyne, W.Mchugh, |.Donofrio, C.Ross,
S.Emmert, D.Del Sordo, B.Liriano, [T.Macanka])

Race 18a: Boys Ltwt 8+ Flight @ 12:45 PM

1st 4 Christian Brothers 04:30.12
(K.Wicklund, P.Hegel, P.Piperno, T.O'Boyle, J.Bogdan,
Z.demello, J.Enright, Z.Kramer, [F.Wright])
2nd 3 St Joseph's Prep 04:31.47 0.5% 00:01.35 00:00:01.35
(Q.Sullivan, W.Zsembik, E.Geiger, S.Porreca, B.Kayes,
S.McFadden, M.Glynn, A.McGuigan, [C.Thompson])
3rd 5  St. Augustine 04:42.52 4.6% 00:11.05 00:00:12.40
(G.Zappariello, C.Browne, S.Carlin, C.Dragovits, T.Lunt,
C.Schiela, P.Tsikouras, S.Donio, [J.Defoney])
4th 1 Radnor 04:48.77 6.9% 00:06.25 00:00:18.65
(J.Frishman, R.Conklyn, B.Meandro, M.Ching, J.Janson,
A.Davis, B.Palmer, T.Ciatto, [N.Pepper])
5th 2 St Peters Prep 04:49.01 7.0% 00:00.24 00:00:18.89
(J.Cruciani, G.Nacheff, D.Yee, D.Ragno, S.Imbornone,
T.Sarmiento, P.Ardanz, D.Dias, [J.Halligan])
6 La Salle Scratch
(J.Singletary, A.Klein, T.DeLuca, K.Donnelly, T.Nagle,
H.Sloan, W.Ernst, D.Junkin, [T.Dotger])

Race 19a: Boys Varsity 1x Flight 1 @ 12:50 PM

1st 4  Hatboro Horsham (Y.Gilad) 05:19.01
2nd 3  Germantown Friends (J.Wright) 05:21.67 0.8% 00:02.66 00:00:02.66
3rd 5  Holy Spirit (A.Buchan) 05:44.70 8.1% 00:23.03 00:00:25.69
4th 2  Germantown Academy (I.Wilkins) 05:54.55 11.1% 00:09.85 00:00:35.54
5th 1 Bonner Prendergast B (C.Boyle) 07:04.31 33.0% 01:09.76 00:01:45.30
6 Bergen Catholic (R.Sunden) Scratch
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Race 19b: Boys Varsity 1x Flight 2 @ 12:55 PM

1st 4  Renaissance School (H.Mnich) 05:53.33

2nd 2  George Washington (N.Roberts) 06:04.32 3.1% 00:10.99 00:00:10.99
3rd 1 Conestoga (M.Malarkey) 06:16.21 6.5% 00:11.89 00:00:22.88
4th 5 Bonner Prendergast A (A.Pietrewicz) 06:23.99 8.7% 00:07.78 00:00:30.66
5th 3 Sparta (F.Holovacs) 06:26.56 9.4% 00:02.57 00:00:33.23

Race 20a: Boys Varsity 2x Flight 1 @ 01:00 PM

1st 3 Malvern Prep (P.Keenan, A.Quintiliani) 05:04.04

2nd 4  Holy Spirit (W.Hoffman, B.McGettigan) 05:13.25 3.0% 00:09.21 00:00:09.21

3rd 6 Penn Charter (M.Kestenbaum, M.Groshens) 05:25.91 7.2% 00:12.66 00:00:21.87

4th 1 Bonner Prendergast (L.Salter, A.McElwee) 05:31.85 9.1% 00:05.94 00:00:27.81

5th 5 Boys' Latin (M.Jiles, R.Mitchell) 05:33.06 9.5% 00:01.21 00:00:29.02
2 Ridgewood A (E.Hida, A.Saladucha) Scratch

Race 20b: Boys Varsity 2x Flight 2 @ 01:05 PM

1st 3 Springside Chestnut Hill (S.Edling, A.Gedrich) 05:24.04

2nd 2 Ridgewood B (G.Martinez, W.Friedrich) 05:31.55 2.3% 00:07.51 00:00:07.51

3rd 6  Wyoming Seminary (W.Berger, T.Weil) 05:42.27 5.6% 00:10.72 00:00:18.23

4th 1 Bergen Catholic (N.Ruiz, S.Olsen) 05:52.11 8.7% 00:09.84 00:00:28.07

5th 5 Upper Merion (S.Castillo, T.Hogan) 05:53.98 9.2% 00:01.87 00:00:29.94

6th 4  Haddon Twp (N.Perks, M.Weaver) 06:21.89 17.9% 00:27.91 00:00:57.85
Race 21a: Boys Varsity 2- Flight @ 01:10 PM

1st 5 Lower Merion A (A.Balciunas, L.Birch) 05:40.60

2nd 1 Radnor A (G.McNicholas, C.Atillasoy) 05:54.05 3.9% 00:13.45 00:00:13.45

3rd 3 Upper Merion (A.Ewing, C.Willauer) 06:14.84 10.1% 00:20.79 00:00:34.24

4th 2  Lower Merion B (J.Wootton, E.Miller-Wllson) 06:30.44 14.6% 00:15.60 00:00:49.84

5th 6 Radnor B (A.douglas, A.Harris) 06:42.73 18.2% 00:12.29 00:01:02.13

6th 4  Bergen Catholic (H.McGovern, M.Tampol) 06:44.65 18.8% 00:01.92 00:01:04.05
Race 22a: Boys Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:15 PM

1st 4 Don Bosco Prep 04:55.80

(E.Mortati, P.Rice, M.Mostafa, S.Solazzo, [J.Kelso])
2nd 5 The Hill School B 04:57.89 0.7% 00:02.09 00:00:02.09

(T.Stone, V.Wilpola, M.Schiavone, G.George,
[M.Stevens])

3rd 3 The Haverford School 04:58.33 0.9% 00:00.44 00:00:02.53
(D.McKay, J.Pendergast, Jr., T.Laporta, W.Griffiths,
[N.Liu])

4th 6 Holy Ghost Prep 05:04.03 2.8% 00:05.70 00:00:08.23
(S.Donohue, N.Braun, A.Cancelliere, J.Boyle, [G.Bautz])

5th 2 Christian Brothers 05:09.19 45% 00:05.16 00:00:13.39

(S.Kenney, M.Mojares, V.Kiechlin, L.Wickham,
[D.Marcanol)

6th 1 Archbishop Carroll 05:16.35 6.9% 00:07.16 00:00:20.55
(J.Gould, B.Gould, S.Theroulde, S.Bestany, [J.Deegan])

Philadelphia Scholastic Rowing Association Page 12 of 26 Printed: 2018-Apr-21 01:12 AM
Hosting Organization Web Site Created using Regatta Workbench


http://www.phillyflicks.com
http://regattaworkbench.com/

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 22b: Boys Varsity 4+ Flight 2@ 01:20 PM |

1st 1 Episcopal PA 05:13.68
(I.Reape, J.PUSEY, J.Rebillard, N.Pevton, [S.Kresgel)

2nd 4  Absegami 05:22.85 2.9% 00:09.17 00:00:09.17
(J.Simon, C.Feliciano, H.Patel, P.Gosalia, [B.Tailor])

3rd 3 Charter School 05:25.97 3.9% 00:03.12 00:00:12.29
(J.Stephan, M.Huhn, A.Knestaut, J.Wilkins, [I.Hidalgol)

4th 2  Philadelphia City Rowing 05:38.53 7.9% 00:12.56 00:00:24.85
(A.Bendaoud, I.Flemingramsey, J.Yuhas, O.Wahl,
[C.LaBella])

5th 6 Great Valley A 05:52.87 12.5% 00:14.34 00:00:39.19
(J.Vidinghoff, A.Jouin, C.Biddle, F.Bassill, [J.Grobel)

6th 5 Concord 05:54.99 13.2% 00:02.12 00:00:41.31
(W.Lawrence, S.Shakamuri, J.Filano, J.Hargis,
[B.Wieand])

Race 22c: Boys Varsity 4+ Flight 3 @ 01:25 PM

1st 2 The Hill School A 05:23.51
(J.Kim, M.Logar, E.Hempel, B.Crispin, [C.Alfanol)

2nd 6 Harriton 05:23.95 0.1% 00:00.44 00:00:00.44

(D.Parr, B.Scheiner, M.Kane, M.Masoudnia,
[J.Markowitz])

3rd 4  Seton Hall Prep 05:49.18 7.9% 00:25.23 00:00:25.67
(P.Mastellone, B.Angelo, L.Tufaro, Z.Trautz, [A.Angelo])

4th 1 Bishop Ireton A 05:52.98 9.1% 00:03.80 00:00:29.47
(N.Ward, K.Ferguson, D.Young, S.Gibbons, [E.Holmes])

5th 3 Mainland 06:00.43 11.4% 00:07.45 00:00:36.92
(A.Richards, A.Garth, A.Pena, A.Wanag, [Z.Mansueto])

6th 5 Doane Academy 06:04.37 12.6% 00:03.94 00:00:40.86

(C.Monahan, B.Pollard, B.Minton, T.Nerveza,
[M.Hendricks])

Race 22d: Boys Varsity 4+ Flight 4 @ 01:30 PM
1st 2 LaSalle 05:11.03
(C.Brown, Z.Roche, J.McMonagle, E.Lemanowicz,
[T.Dotger])

2nd 3 Unionville 05:12.94 0.6% 00:01.91 00:00:01.91
(C.Tierney, B.Nilsen, J.Walker, E.Renzetti, [R.Fiala])

3rd 6 Great Valley B 05:47.16 11.6% 00:34.22 00:00:36.13
(N.McDonald, D.Stagnaro, C.Greenways, R.Layden,
[A.Kerns])

4th 5 Moorestown 05:49.33 12.3% 00:02.17 00:00:38.30

(H.Zambrano, G.Augustino, C.Keenan, L.Spier,
[B.Hartshorne])

5th 4  The Hill School C 05:58.59 15.3% 00:09.26 00:00:47.56
(B.Wang, R.Busillo, S.Stiefel, L.Lopera, [J.Le])
6th 1 Oakcrest B 06:10.19 19.0% 00:11.60 00:00:59.16

(.DelValle, J.Miller, J.Ross, J.Jorge, [D.Batiz])
Race 22e: Boys Varsity 4+ Flight 5 @ 01:35 PM

1st 2  Oakcrest A 05:00.53
(A.Ragan, D.Christian, A.Groff, A.Thompson,
[A.Seeger])
2nd 5 Vineland A 05:09.90 3.1% 00:09.37 00:00:09.37

(K.Slusarczyk, B.Hickey, M.Bennett, J.Russo,
[K.Grabowy])

3rd 4  Egg Harbor 05:12.57 4.0% 00:02.67 00:00:12.04
(J.Pickard, J.Shobe, S.Burns, R.Rodriguez, [A.Carifio])
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Race 22e: Boys Varsity 4+ Flight 5@ 01:35 PM |

4th 1 Vineland B 05:33.03 10.8% 00:20.46 00:00:32.50
(G.Menz, B.Boesenhofer, S.Adkins, J.Mattiucci,
[A.Oneill])

5th 6 Chaminade 05:59.12 19.5% 00:26.09 00:00:58.59

(J.Cannone, J.Palmer, J.Strauss, T.Harten,
[G.Vazquez])
6th 3 Bishop Ireton B 06:19.74 26.4% 00:20.62 00:01:19.21
(J.Nichols, M.Flaherty, M.Fonda, D.Defibaugh,
[K.Cheney])

Race 23a: Boys Varsity 4x Flight @ 01:40 PM

1st 3 Malvern Prep 04:30.94
(J.McGlinn, C.Franck, D.Brady, C.Lauder)

2nd 4  The Haverford School 04:38.58 2.8% 00:07.64 00:00:07.64
(T.Scheuritzel, A.Leavy, J.Costello, T.Russell)

3rd 2 Conestoga 04:40.57 3.6% 00:01.99 00:00:09.63
(S.Connell, R.Molsbergen, C.Fogarty, K.Wiley)

4th 5 Roman Catholic 04:40.85 3.7% 00:00.28 00:00:09.91
(J.Kimrey, J.Cepis, P.Eells, L.lacovelli)

5th 1 Haddon Twp 04:45.44 5.4% 00:04.59 00:00:14.50

(A.Cronin, V.Fitzpatrick, J.Haigh, J.Savell)

Race 24a: Boys Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 01:45 PM

1st 3 Montclair 04:15.50
(H.Vecchione, K.Coplan, O.King, A.Mihalis, A.Abuhoff,
P.Schroeder, D.Traore, G.Vrotsos-Rogers, [J.Langhorn])

2nd 5 Christian Brothers 04:16.91 0.6% 00:01.41 00:00:01.41
(W.Acken, E.Wicks, L.Lukenda, B.Hampton, B.Vastola,
A.Baker, G.Johnson, R.Guerrera, [W.Dempsey])

3rd 4  St. Joseph's Prep 04:20.91 2.1% 00:04.00 00:00:05.41
(M.West, A.Payton, P.Gerlach, C.Rosser, C.Warwick,
M.Pagliaro, M.Linquata, C.McNamara, [B.Richey])

4th 1 Chaminade 04:31.59 6.3% 00:10.68 00:00:16.09
(J.McDonald, M.Dochnal, K.Kearney, |.Gallagher,
C.Walsh, S.Power, J.Plumeri, J.Neumann, [J.McBride])

5th 6  St. Augustine 04:34.86 7.6% 00:03.27 00:00:19.36
(J.Kirk, N.Hutchinson, T.Parnell, O.Borai, J.Diggons,
D.Crilly, A.Fama, A.Daliley, [B.Silla])

6th 2 LaSalle 04:39.32 9.3% 00:04.46 00:00:23.82
(T.Longo, L.Roberts, R.Smigiel, A.Rosato, O.Hinkley,
P.Caufield, W.Altier, A.Virkler, [A.Cooper])

Race 24b: Boys Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 01:50 PM

1st 4  Ocean City 04:28.59
(A.Oves, B.Japzon, G.O'Connell, L.Hornick, J.Branin,
S.Pierson, N.Centrone, J.Ruskey, [M.Catanoso])

2nd 3 Mainland 04:31.25 1.0% 00:02.66 00:00:02.66
(R.Silbert, M.Milhous, E.Engle, E.McGettigan, J.Kelley,
C.Kelley, N.Guidara, E.Leap, [M.Rosado])

3rd 5 St Peters Prep 04:37.35 3.3% 00:06.10 00:00:08.76
(D.Lerner, D.McCarthy, W.Slaski, S.Jennings, J.Smith,
K.Fell, M.Coacher, J.McGann, [D.Malleo])

4th 1 Eustace 04:40.98 4.6% 00:03.63 00:00:12.39
(B.Jablonski, d.Tufankjian, J.Mueller, R.Console,
J.Marengo, T.Walsh, H.Reck, E.Waldstein, [J.Bennett])
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Race 24b: Boys Varsity 8+ Flight 2@ 01:50 PM
5th 2 Philadelphia City Rowing 04:59.70 11.6% 00:18.72 00:00:31.11
(M.Mester, W.Stocovaz, H.Abdul-Lateef, M.Dawan,
S.Lopez, X.Pfister, W.White, N.Velazqguez, [O.Morris])
\Race 24c: Boys Varsity 8+ Flight 3 @ 01:55 PM
1st 2 Fordham Prep 04:34.24
(E.Patti, J.Ringelstein, R.Doyle, J.Chung, R.Pere,
R.Young, C.Kwas, G.Stephanz, [J.Tomsen])
2nd 3 Kearny 04:53.39 7.0% 00:19.15 00:00:19.15
(A.Tully, M.Bedon, A.Bautista, P.Grimm, C.Da Silva,
J.Sarmiento, E.Chavez, A.Santiago, [B.Bello])
3rd 5 St Benedict's Prep 04:56.27 8.0% 00:02.88 00:00:22.03
(J.Lopina-Carpenter, K.D'Almieda, I.Jordan, M.HINDS,
N.King, E.Lema, O.de Leon, C.Arias-Cespedes,
[F.Recaldel)
4th 4  Gunston 05:00.25 9.5% 00:03.98 00:00:26.01
(O.White, G.Rudolfs, Q.Wang, D.Seaman, N.Kellogg,
C.Newberg, b.scott, N.Lee, [C.Roser])
5th 1 Holy Ghost Prep 05:13.87 14.5% 00:13.62 00:00:39.63
(W.Adams, W.Chapin, B.Gibbons, N.LaRosa, D.Swider,
M.Yizzi, P.Wert, C.Bautz, [I.Rubis])
\Race 25a: Girls Gig/Novice 1x Flight @ 02:00 PM
1st 3 Ridgewood (A.Williamson) 07:03.31
2nd 4  Upper Merion (L.Schlosser) 07:12.79 2.2% 00:09.48 00:00:09.48
\Race 26a: Girls Freshman/Novice 2x Flight 1 @ 02:06 PM
1st 4 Upper Merion A (G.Myers, O.Rotondo) 06:04.67
2nd 5 Springside Chestnut Hill (K.Doerzbacher, L.Lorenz) 06:11.50 1.9% 00:06.83 00:00:06.83
3rd 3 Hackensack (S.Montany, K.Gotrell) 06:22.03 4.8% 00:10.53 00:00:17.36
4th 2 Villa Maria (C.Rose, M.Girard) 06:41.59 10.1% 00:19.56 00:00:36.92
5th 1 Agnes Irwin (E.Barcus, K.McGovern) 07:26.54 22.5% 00:44.95 00:01:21.87
Race 26b: Girls Freshman/Novice 2x Flight 2 @ 02:12 PM
1st 4  Haddon Twp (K.Dietrich, S.Ladik) 06:08.64
2nd 2  Upper Merion B (I.Montalvo, M.Ledebur) 06:16.93 2.2% 00:08.29 00:00:08.29
3rd 3  Conestoga (H.Kothari, H.Macormick) 06:26.45 4.8% 00:09.52 00:00:17.81
4th 1 Wyoming Seminary A (M.Federici, Z.Chittalia) 06:33.38 6.7% 00:06.93 00:00:24.74
Race 27a: Girls Novice 4+ Flight 1 @ 02:18 PM
1st 3  Moorestown 06:24.36
(S.Rho, L.Scaramella, J.DeMouraJoel, L.Carberry,
[E.Donnan)
2nd 4  Villa Joseph Marie 06:38.85 3.8% 00:14.49 00:00:14.49
(M.Hobson, A.Bergkoetter, S.Villari, C.Lopez,
[M.Morawski])
3rd 5 Eustace B 06:40.29 4.1% 00:01.44 00:00:15.93
(G.Silvis, V.Jones, J.Reagan, M.Lyons, [J.Smith])
4th 2 Our Lady of Mercy 06:57.44 8.6% 00:17.15 00:00:33.08

(E.Myers, A.Kazan, K.Decker, M.LaScala, [M.Fawcett])
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Race 27b: Girls Novice 4+ Flight 2 @ 02:24 PM |

1st 4  Eustace A 06:28.32
(J.Wheeler, S.Schmidt, S.Mullen, E.Fowler, [B.Masso])

2nd 5 Harriton 06:36.62 2.1% 00:08.30 00:00:08.30
(K.Sloan, Y.Meziani, L.Gold-Rappe, L.Robinson,
[H.Kichline])

3rd 3 North Arlington Crew 07:23.35 14.2% 00:46.73 00:00:55.03

(K.Santos, J.Cabral, A.Altilio, V.Vargas, [E.Torres])
Race 28a: Girls Freshman 4+ Flight @ 02:30 PM

1st 4  Bonner Prendergast 06:12.44
(C.O'Neill, A.Magee, C.Cornish, L.Danese,
[A.Wiercioch])

2nd 1 Lower Merion 06:14.01 0.4% 00:01.57 00:00:01.57
(T.Kerekes, M.Pennington, R.Leinhauser, J.Spencer,
[A.Covert])

3rd 3 Merion Mercy 06:16.63 1.1% 00:02.62 00:00:04.19
(M.Doyle, M.Hoerz, E.Haas, E.Judge, [S.Kaiser])

4th 5 The Hill School 07:26.11 19.8% 01:09.48 00:01:13.67
(I.Pan, R.Shah, A.Lehneis, A.Cao, [E.Lee])

2 Gunston Scratch

(J.Ireland, E.Ryon, A.Liston, K.Flood, [E.Borghardt])

Race 29a: Girls Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 02:36 PM

1st 4 Mount Saint Joseph A 05:15.87
(J.Shouldis, K.Roberts, M.Scanlon, C.Kyle, C.Hanycz,
E.Del Vecchio, E.Dougherty, N.Uzzo, [E.Valencia])

2nd 3 Montclair 05:21.74 1.9% 00:05.87 00:00:05.87
(M.May, S.King, N.Cahill, L.Mann, H.Robinson, L.Abreu,
F.Meyer, m.kurtulus, [A.Scandalios])

3rd 5 Episcopal PA 05:29.67 4.4% 00:07.93 00:00:13.80
(L.Haupt, B.Egan, M.LeRoux, H.DeBruyn, M.Cipperman,
H.du Pont, J.Rushton, M.Konopka, [K.McMeekin])

4th 2 Mount Saint Joseph B 05:41.09 8.0% 00:11.42 00:00:25.22
(M.Donato, J.Norton, H.Rossmeisl, R.French, l.Maguire,
L.Shearman, M.Mikalic, S.Gorovitz, [A.Kryst])

5th 1 Academy of Notre Dame A 06:01.12 14.3% 00:20.03 00:00:45.25
(G.Wolter, G.Quirk, E.Canavan, E.Glennon, A.Kane,
M.Langley, M.Fitzhenry, K.Capaldi, [E.Lignowski])

Race 29b: Girls Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 02:42 PM

1st 6  Holy Spirit 06:00.81
(d.formica, M.Marino, K.Kelly, P.Moyer, T.Bell, E.Lawler,
V.Mason, A.Lento, [G.Passetti])

2nd 4  Upper Merion 06:09.10 2.3% 00:08.29 00:00:08.29
(K.Zoppina, K.Roseland, F.Campolongo, J.Hickey,
A.Frebowitz, S.Bruno-Ceron, O.Eyer, K.Porcello,

3rd 1 Mainland 06:20.38 5.4% 00:11.28 00:00:19.57
(J.Johnson, E.Shenkus, J.Green, J.Lonkart, A.Nguyen,
k.castillo, H.Levy, M.Santos, [G.Huanq])

4th 3 Ocean City 06:29.28 7.9% 00:08.90 00:00:28.47
(M.Avena, M.Vazquez, A.Wisham, G.Evans, S.Huber,
T.DiMeglio, A.Hargadon, k.Wixson, [A.O'KEEFE])

5th 5 Germantown Academy 06:54.70 14.9% 00:25.42 00:00:53.89
(Y.Peat, f.davis, J.Robertson, T.Williams, R.Roth,
J.Fassler, p.anand, C.Nguyen, [E.Brant])
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Race 29b: Girls Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 02:42 PM |
2 Belleville Scratch
(J.Libby, A.Libby, S.Asali, G.Ayzanoa, K.Araujo,
D.Falcon, L.Salomone, J.Gomez, [A.Soto])

Race 29c: Girls Novice 8+ Flight 3 @ 02:48 PM |

1st 5 Academy of Notre Dame B 06:13.62
(m.Livingood, M.O'Meara, C.Hayes, M.Kolar, C.Zozaya,
M.Bramlage, C.Covello, S.Pappano, [G.Youakim])

2nd 3 Charter School 06:36.50 6.1% 00:22.88 00:00:22.88
(S.Narayan, K.Juhasz, A.Dilworth, S.Marine, M.Chorlton,
A.Wang, A.Dougherty, S.Singh, [S.Shah])

3rd 2 Archbishop Carroll 06:40.44 7.2% 00:03.94 00:00:26.82
(C.Cherico, R.Higgins, R.Cox, S.Gock, K.Johnson,
S.Archbold, F.Clark-Grant, E.Morris, [N.Sonet])

4th 6 Bishop Ireton 06:40.58 7.2% 00:00.14 00:00:26.96
(V.Patacsil, M.Zebrowski, J.Barnett, A.Malone, B.King,
A.Milano, A.Quaadman, J.Sabatini, [A.Cumbey])

5th 1 Lower Merion 07:02.43 13.1% 00:21.85 00:00:48.81
(D.Kim, C.Thomas-Philip, M.Donoghue, A.Schonberger,
S.Halpern, S.Silverman, A.Cooper, N.Mulugeta,
[F.Berry])

6th 4  Philadelphia City Rowing 07:24.58 19.0% 00:22.15 00:01:10.96
(P.Cue, I.Clay, M.Fontaine, A.Mander, N.Ferrell,
K.Ratner, C.Perez, S.Teague, [A.Edwards])

Race 30a: Girls Novice 4x Flight 1 @ 02:54 PM

1st 3  Germantown Friends 05:49.35
(S.Ortega, E.Anderson, A.Sanchirico, A.Ehrlacher)

2nd 4  Springside Chestnut Hill 05:50.45 0.3% 00:01.10 00:00:01.10
(S.Tate, I.Alex, G.Giordano, C.Reitmeyer)

3rd 5 Friends Select 06:45.80 16.2% 00:55.35 00:00:56.45
(S.Cucinotta, E.Nicolas, O.Coleman, M.Scheuer)

4th 2 Upper Merion 07:05.54 21.8% 00:19.74 00:01:16.19

(L.Schlosser, L.Phongphachone, R.Garner, R.Rossini)

Race 30b: Girls Novice 4x Flight 2 @ 03:00 PM

1st 3 Baldwin A 06:06.15
(J.Bell, K.Cappola, E.Xiong, A.Olson)

2nd 5  Shipley 06:19.65 3.7% 00:13.50 00:00:13.50
(S.Joseph, A.Devine, A.Stambaugh, E.Strawbridge)

3rd 2 Penn Charter 06:25.33 5.2% 00:05.68 00:00:19.18
(A.Cowhey, A.Neducsin, D.Grundy, T.Lokoff)

4th 4  Baldwin B 06:44.69 10.5% 00:19.36 00:00:38.54

(E.Salgado, E.Chang, B.Squillaro, J.Zhu)
Race 31a: Girls Freshman 4x Flight 1 @ 03:06 PM

1st 3 Haddon Twp 05:33.44
(F.Steele, O.Hollingsworth, M.Jacobsen, Q.Johnston)

2nd 4  Springside Chestnut Hill A 05:37.39 1.2% 00:03.95 00:00:03.95
(E.Webb, P.Sweeney, K.McTamney, O.McHugh)

3rd 1 Agnes Irwin 06:15.78 12.7% 00:38.39 00:00:42.34
(E.Nevins, s.Kalra, E.Dunlop, A.Dunlop)

4th 2 Conestoga 07:34.61 36.3% 01:18.83 00:02:01.17
(I.Thornberg, E.Yatsko, R.Ewasko, S.Jacovini)

5th 5 Academy of Notre Dame 07:48.39 40.5% 00:13.78 00:02:14.95

(A.Reich, S.Sposato, S.Price, K.Scott)

Philadelphia Scholastic Rowing Association Page 17 of 26 Printed: 2018-Apr-21 01:12 AM
Hosting Organization Web Site Created using Regatta Workbench


http://www.phillyflicks.com
http://regattaworkbench.com/

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 31b: Girls Freshman 4x Flight 2 @ 03:12 PM |

1st 2 Ridgewood A 05:51.19
(L.Sudol, V.Hoy, K.Rahnefeld, V.Lyakerman)

2nd 5 Springside Chestnut Hill B 06:26.21 10.0% 00:35.02 00:00:35.02
(M.Merin, A.Harrison, J.Freed, E.Castellanos)

3rd 4 Ridgewood B 06:37.04 13.1% 00:10.83 00:00:45.85
(J.Thomas, P.Kliesch, D.Vii, S.Wonq)

4th 3  Strath Haven 07:03.76 20.7% 00:26.72 00:01:12.57

(M.Ransom, |.Carley, R.Peeler, H.Lee)

Race 32a: Girls Freshman 8+ Flight 1 @ 03:18 PM
1st 3 Mount Saint Joseph 05:09.24
(I.McCafferty, K.Dougherty, H.Lemanowicz, C.Van
Stone, E.Altier, S.McKernan, M.Newell, O.Guza,

[C.Donahuel)
2nd 4  Merion Mercy 05:21.42 3.9% 00:12.18 00:00:12.18

(R.Hendrzak, E.Staples, C.Garvey, R.Passarella,
M.DeShan, |.Millan, C.Giangiordano, C.Montgomery,

[C.Grimes])

3rd 5 Radnor A 05:25.54 5.3% 00:04.12 00:00:16.30
(M.Subak, M.Johnson, r.oswald, A.Bauer, T.Tachau,
A.La Foucade, A.Margolie, S.Wallace, [C.Spaniell)

4th 2 Montclair 05:28.99 6.4% 00:03.45 00:00:19.75
(A.Snyder, C.Obade, S.Luks, A.Mutakabbir, O.Duffy,
D.Troeller, K.Evans Farkas, S.Bloomstein, [m.hannan])

5th 1 Moorestown 05:33.54 7.9% 00:04.55 00:00:24.30
(A.Kyle, G.Armenti, C.Brinkman, S.Jordan, R.Snyder,
N.Jarmain, T.Coffey, L.Rivenburgh, [I.Parellada])

Race 32b: Girls Freshman 8+ Flight 2 @ 03:24 PM

1st 5 Mainland 05:49.63
(M.Falk, J.Evinski, R.Stillman, S.McHugh, M.McCabe,
S.Spica, S.Spica, G.Obergfell, [M.Pernal)

2nd 2 Ocean City A 05:54.36 1.4% 00:04.73 00:00:04.73
(C.Rumaker, J.Mulhall, m.carroll, V.Karayiannis,
J.McKeon, M.Howells, S.Keir, H.Strickland,

3rd 3 Haddonfield 06:01.67 3.4% 00:07.31 00:00:12.04
(E.Hess, A.Lee, A.Cottone, P.Heine, A.McNamara,
S.Owens, E.Barson, M.Tarditi, [Z.Weiner])

4th 4 Radnor B 06:09.35 5.6% 00:07.68 00:00:19.72
(M.Miller, 1.DiGiacomo, S.Midde, C.McDonald,
C.Sakowski, B.Dewitt, L.Kelley, L.Shieh, [F.SOUTH)])

5th 1 Absegami 06:11.87 6.4% 00:02.52 00:00:22.24
(S.Reed, S.Medolla, O.Lewandowski, M.Perotti,
B.Nguyen, J.Sykes, C.DeStefano, V.Hendricks,

Race 32c: Girls Freshman 8+ Flight 3 @ 03:30 PM

1st 1 Ocean City B 04:52.40
(L.CONNELL, C.Parker, E.Smith, H.Martin, Z.Driscoll,
G.Wiley, L.Dinofa, M.Thurlow, [r.fisher])

2nd 6 Holy Spirit 05:01.04 3.0% 00:08.64 00:00:08.64
(T.Powell, E.Gresham, H.Burns, E.Brennan,
E.Summers, E.Gillespie, T.Timek, K.Gansert,

3rd 2 Oakcrest 05:03.02 3.6% 00:01.98 00:00:10.62
(S.Crispell, E.Shelley, M.Gaskill, M.Lisitsin,
A.Thompson, G.Fortson, J.Guido, C.France, [G.Marini])
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Race 32c: Girls Freshman 8+ Flight 3 @ 03:30 PM
4th 5 Vineland 05:10.60 6.2% 00:07.58 00:00:18.20
(S.Zozulya, J.Minguela, C.Hullihen, A.Merighi, J.Asselta,
C.Studstill, E.Simpkins, A.Astacio, [B.Adams])
5th 3 Philadelphia City Rowing 05:10.89 6.3% 00:00.29 00:00:18.49
(S.French, E.Zwolak, A.Weinbaum, C.Tonnu, J.Dunn,
A.Ferko, A.Serrano, C.Siftar, [E.Grauke])
6th 4  Cedar Creek 05:15.53 7.9% 00:04.64 00:00:23.13
(I.Fox, I.Gatto, M.Cook, M.Sampson, E.Crawford,
A.Thompson, S.Kehrli, A.McGinty, [K.Hamilton])
Race 33a: Girls JV 1x Flight @ 03:35 PM
1st 4 Notre Dame Manhattan (M.McCarthy) 06:51.02
2nd 2 Wyoming Seminary (N.Wasik) 07:2453 8.2% 00:33.51 00:00:33.51
3rd 5 Bonner Prendergast (A.Elliott) 07:43.70 12.8% 00:19.17 00:00:52.68
3 Haddon Twp (E.Donohue) Did Not
Finish
Race 34a: Girls JV 2x Flight 1 @ 03:40 PM
1st 4  Baldwin B (A.Rosenberger, J.Shen) 06:05.63
2nd 2 Baldwin A (S.Baron, J.Williams) 06:08.28 0.7% 00:02.65 00:00:02.65
3rd 5 Sacred Heart (E.Gorski, N.Karnoto) 06:28.31 6.2% 00:20.03 00:00:22.68
4th 1 Lower Merion A (D.Levine, V.Frusone) 06:32.01 7.2% 00:03.70 00:00:26.38
3 Agnes Irwin B (S.McCarthy, S.Yoh) Scratch
Race 34b: Girls JV 2x Flight 2 @ 03:45 PM
1st 3 Owen J Roberts A (M.Braun, M.Venezia) 06:25.04
2nd 2 Germantown Academy (L.Paynton, L.Connor) 06:42.20 4.5% 00:17.16 00:00:17.16
3rd 5 Bergen Tech (S.Morosova, A.Castillo) 07:44.76 20.7% 01:02.56 00:01:19.72
4th 4  Academy of Notre Dame (A.Ryan, K.Pyott) 07:46.76 21.2% 00:02.00 00:01:21.72
1 Montclair (H.Nintzel, S.JENSEN) Scratch
Race 34c: Girls JV 2x Flight 3 @ 03:50 PM
1st 3 Agnes Irwin A (P.Bond, J.Dundovich) 06:00.84
2nd 2  Penn Charter (S.Nixon, R.McDade) 06:20.05 5.3% 00:19.21 00:00:19.21
3rd 1 Owen J Roberts B (S.Ferrizzi, S.Subick) 06:25.77 6.9% 00:05.72 00:00:24.93
4th 5 Lower Merion B (G.McMullen, J.Lustig) 06:43.01 11.7% 00:17.24 00:00:42.17
5th 4  Cresskill (C.Kislevitz, A.Tokatlioglu) 07:41.04 27.8% 00:58.03 00:01:40.20
Race 35a: Girls JV 4+ Flight 1 @ 03:55 PM
1st 3 Mount Saint Joseph 05:49.04
(C.Lawson, M.McGreevey, K.Squadrito, A.Morasco,
[L.Walshl)
2nd 2  Radnor 05:53.70 1.3% 00:04.66 00:00:04.66
(©.Zenouzi, A.Chapin, K.Bragdon, J.Getty, [M.Hunn])
3rd 4  Bonner Prendergast 06:00.86 3.4% 00:07.16 00:00:11.82
(M.Nestel, C.Behl, K.Neill, J.Larkin, [A.Oronzil)
4th 5 Episcopal PA 06:09.23 5.8% 00:08.37 00:00:20.19
(N.Johnston, R.Keffer-Scharpf, M.Rymal, C.Spellman,
[J.Di Carlo])
5th 6  North Arlington Crew A 06:18.85 8.5% 00:09.62 00:00:29.81

(M.Dybus, A.Santiago, T.Alvarez, M.Carlo, [D.Fina])

Philadelphia Scholastic Rowing Association

Page 19 of 26

Hosting Organization Web Site

Printed: 2018-Apr-21 01:12 AM
Created using Regatta Workbench



http://www.phillyflicks.com
http://regattaworkbench.com/

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 35a: Girls JV 4+ Flight 1 @ 03:55 PM |
6th 1 Owen J Roberts 06:53.40 18.4% 00:34.55 00:01:04.36

(M.Braun, D.Frederick, M.Venezia, S.Gayer,
[G.Shrader])

Race 35b: Girls JV 4+ Flight 2 @ 04:00 PM |
1st 1 Concord 06:03.13
(K.Wagner, S.Panek, A.Umbrecht, A.Jupiter,
[M.Smithson])

2nd 3  Upper Merion 06:15.12 3.3% 00:11.99 00:00:11.99
(K.Myers, A.Palumbo, V.Phengvath, R.Segireddy,
[A.Schlosser])

3rd 2 Belleville 06:21.30 5.0% 00:06.18 00:00:18.17
(L.Perna, v.pane, F.Elbelkasi, T.Nguyen, [T.Leon])

4th 4  Lower Merion 06:21.32 5.0% 00:00.02 00:00:18.19
(A.Haas, E.GARCIA, B.Ash, m.kessler, [M.Ackerman])

5th 6 Doane Academy 06:37.80 9.5% 00:16.48 00:00:34.67
(E.Mathews, E.Doran, A.Clue, E.Myers, [A.Miller])

6th 5 Charter School 06:50.80 13.1% 00:13.00 00:00:47.67
(N.Thompson, E.Veith, C.Uetz, N.McDonough,
[J.Wang])

Race 35c: Girls JV 4+ Flight 3 @ 04:05 PM
1st 1 Eustace 06:04.90

(M.Yagodich, .BLANCHARD, S.Monasterial,
G.Smithwick, [R.Kolen])

2nd 3 Villa Joseph Marie 06:07.23 0.6% 00:02.33 00:00:02.33
(N.Tumasz, A.Johnson, D.ferone, M.Dina, [G.Kennedy])
3rd 2 Oakcrest 06:10.53 1.5% 00:03.30 00:00:05.63

(K.Stollenwerk, L.Muhammad, L.Shider, N.Solano,
[M.Labastidal)

4th 5  The Hill School 06:16.60 3.2% 00:06.07 00:00:11.70
(E.Heft, P.Dondeti, A.Grippo, A.Zitkus, [R.Busillo])

5th 4 Vineland 06:18.50 3.7% 00:01.90 00:00:13.60
(A.Abruscato, K.Farrell, Z.Munoz, F.Cohen, [M.Burgess])

6th 6 North Arlington Crew B 06:44.77 10.9% 00:26.27 00:00:39.87

(l.gonzales, R.Ortiz, K.Beeler, N.Dean, [P.Bandeira])
Race 36a: Girls JV 4x Flight 1 @ 04:10 PM

1st 3 Conestoga 05:14.80
(E.Bielinski, B.Kennedy, E.Lindquist, A.Stuber)

2nd 1 Episcopal PA 05:25.18 3.3% 00:10.38 00:00:10.38
(L.Rivera, R.Barber, A.Lee, N.Horbowy)

3rd 5 Agnes Irwin 05:28.96 4.5% 00:03.78 00:00:14.16
(E.Pendergast, M.Briddell, C.Maner, J.Knight)

4th 6 Ridgewood 05:29.09 4.5% 00:00.13 00:00:14.29
(A.Soderlund, H.Sisco, N.Kye, A.Liu)

5th 4  Shipley A 05:29.12 4.5% 00:00.03 00:00:14.32
(C.Winter, L.Helmers, T.Chairman, J.Winter)

6th 2 Germantown Academy A 05:34.39 6.2% 00:05.27 00:00:19.59

(E.Berlinger, M.Horvat, M.Lindsey, A.Campbell)
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Race 36b: Girls JV 4x Flight 2 @ 04:15 PM |

1st 3  Baldwin 05:24.11
(J.Bai, H.Klaes, S.Hulme, G.Kirwan)

2nd 2 Germantown Friends 05:36.66 3.9% 00:12.55 00:00:12.55
(I.Ortega, V.Mirage, A.Regli, A.Park)

3rd 4  Springside Chestnut Hill 05:37.65 4.2% 00:00.99 00:00:13.54
(A.Stallworth, A.Jansen, J.Thistle, N.Turner)

4th 1 Penn Charter 05:41.78 5.5% 00:04.13 00:00:17.67
(L.Alter, D.Mcllvaine, C.Lopez-Ona, J.Veith)

5th 5 Strath Haven A 05:49.24 7.8% 00:07.46 00:00:25.13
(k.chapman, M.Fischer, L.Kernen, S.Furman)

6th 6 Germantown Academy B 05:53.27 9.0% 00:04.03 00:00:29.16

(C.Boye, A.Hook, L.Richards, B.DiDonato)
Race 36¢: Girls JV 4x Flight 3 @ 04:20 PM

1st 5 Shipley B 05:45.33
(M.Kelly, K.Lissack, C.Funari-Muse, L.Saligman)

2nd 3  Academy of Notre Dame 05:48.35 0.9% 00:03.02 00:00:03.02
(E.Lavin, M.Muehl, r.Dowd, N.Livingood)

3rd 1 Holy Angels 06:08.80 6.8% 00:20.45 00:00:23.47
(E.Maron, K.Pellegrino, I.Cardamone, A.Tokatlioglu)

4th 4  Strath Haven B 06:14.55 8.5% 00:05.75 00:00:29.22
(B.Mullarkey, T.Zamulinsky, M.Bratsis, A.Wilson)

5th 2 Mainland 06:40.00 15.8% 00:25.45 00:00:54.67

(R.King, E.Faragher, C.McNulty, A.Costantino)

Race 37a: Girls JV 8+ Flight 1 @ 04:25 PM

1st 3 Montclair 04:57.23
(E.Mihalis, R.Cahill, K.Troeller, M.Pradieu, M.Barnett,
I.Hummel, E.Goel, K.King, [A.Cataldi])

2nd 5 Holy Spirit A 05:09.73 4.2% 00:12.50 00:00:12.50
(K.Curran, S.Facenda, D.Dumadag, C.McMenamin-
Martinez, b.harris, J.Lynch, A.Fuscaldo, K.Driscoll,
[M.Shober])

3rd 4  Mainland 05:22.03 8.3% 00:12.30 00:00:24.80
(C.Gitsas, T.Gross, M.McGregor, S.Thayer, M.Beck,
E.Ghattas, J.Caffrey, G.Ridgway, [G.Witkoski])

4th 1 Haddonfield 05:29.32 10.8% 00:07.29 00:00:32.09
(C.Dante, I.DeKluyver, G.Suarez, C.Vielehr, A.Egan,
A.Tucker, E.Broder, G.Miller, [P.Fortunato])

5th 2 Absegami 05:32.25 11.8% 00:02.93 00:00:35.02
(M.Sacchetti, I.Ewell, F.Deibert, m.joga, C.Stokes,
M.Albanese, R.Patel, K.Barrett, [y.patel])

Race 37b: Girls JV 8+ Flight 2 @ 04:30 PM

1st 5 Villa Joseph Marie 05:13.27
(J.Brady, C.Mullin, G.Borell, C.Brandt, E.lwasyk,
S.Henes, S.Costanzo, G.Leonardi, [M.Lazaro])

2nd 2  Merion Mercy A 05:21.96 2.8% 00:08.69 00:00:08.69
(S.Sabia, S.Ix, M.Depommier, E.Mclntyre, C.Paschos,
E.Donaher, A.Erb, S.Kaiser, [A.DiCandilo])

3rd 4  Ocean City 05:50.47 11.9% 00:28.51 00:00:37.20
(A.O'KEEFE, R.Fredericks, C.Sigmund, A.Davis,
A.Bruce, S.Delgrande, M.Fuller, L.Esposito, [S.pailleret])

4th 3 Unionville 06:00.38 15.0% 00:09.91 00:00:47.11
(B.Horine, A.Hricko, R.Horine, E.Maloney, C.Peterson,
s.heslep, L.Petragnani, I.pysher, [S.Troiano])
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Race 37b: Girls JV 8+ Flight 2 @ 04:30 PM |
1 Shipley Scratch
(A.Lawler, A.Holgren, V.Bozeman, M.Harris, l.Johnson,
J.Tan, Y.Chen, P.Boothe, [h.book])

Race 37c: Girls JV 8+ Flight 3 @ 04:35 PM |

1st 3 Cedar Creek 05:29.13
(H.Goolden, E.Benkovic, J.Farrell, P.Goolden, F.Morrell,
K.Kurtz, A.Mathis, 1.Del Ross, [J.Simon])

2nd 5 Harriton 05:33.60 1.4% 00:04.47 00:00:04.47
(R.Fuchs, C.Yagodich, R.Levit, M.Fitzpatrick, M.Cantu,
E.Andres, E.Glazer, m.weikert, [e.gorberg])

3rd 2 Vineland 05:35.48 1.9% 00:01.88 00:00:06.35
(G.Panzini, S.King, E.Jones, G.Smart, P.Jeannette,
K.Carlson, N.Caprice, M.Murie, [I.Cagno])

4th 1 Holy Spirit B 05:39.12 3.0% 00:03.64 00:00:09.99
(J.Arndt, T.Stanley, L.Kayes, K.Lamaine, m.canuso,
J.Stailey, M.Ross, S.Hinnegan, [J.Jimenez])

5th 6 Radnor 05:44.08 4.5% 00:04.96 00:00:14.95
(L.Eggert, T.Osborne, D.Clarke, M.Frei, L.Macias,
E.Atkinson, S.Hernandez, E.MacCormick, [C.Gallagher])

6th 4  Merion Mercy B 05:49.93 6.3% 00:05.85 00:00:20.80
(L.Cinquanto, Z.Dodd, B.Zsembik, J.Kawczynski,
D.Figueroa, A.Cruz, M.DeShan, G.Coleman, [l.Santori])

Race 38a: Girls Ltwt 2x Flight 1 @ 04:40 PM

1st 3 Conestoga (N.Bertolotti, I.Fellowes) 05:47.76

2nd 4  Springside Chestnut Hill (P.Aloise, B.Hennessy) 05:52.94 1.5% 00:05.18 00:00:05.18
3rd 2  Germantown Friends (Z.Sanogo, S.Henisz) 06:08.14 5.9% 00:15.20 00:00:20.38
4th 5 Sacred Heart (C.Friedlander, A.Carroll) 06:25.22 10.8% 00:17.08 00:00:37.46

Race 38b: Girls Ltwt 2x Flight 2 @ 04:45 PM

1st 2 Agnes Irwin (J.Jaskot, A.Thomas) 05:48.00

2nd 5 Friends Select (Y.Anderson, R.Anthony) 06:09.68 6.2% 00:21.68 00:00:21.68

3rd 3 Penn Charter (A.Hannikainen, G.Mancini) 06:26.14 11.0% 00:16.46 00:00:38.14

Race 39a: Girls Ltwt 4+ Flight 1 @ 04:50 PM

1st 4 Harriton 05:34.55
(A.Sack, O.Sutor, A ASTILLERO, K.Anderson, [J.Levy])

2nd 3  Montclair 05:37.28 0.8% 00:02.73 00:00:02.73
(E.Kaloudis, S.Schulman, K.Adleman, D.Task,
[A.Ashbrook])

3rd 2 Absegami 05:38.82 1.3% 00:01.54 00:00:04.27
(C.Reed, A.Contino, E.Daniels, F.Palacio, [C.DeWolfel)

4th 5 Germantown Friends 05:52.04 5.2% 00:13.22 00:00:17.49

(S.Pancoe, I.Mehta, K.Hua, A.MALEFAKIS,
[G.Schwartz])

5th 1 Villa Joseph Marie 05:59.67 7.5% 00:07.63 00:00:25.12
(A.Pennett, C.Maloney, K.Musial, S.Abdalla, [K.Kirshe])
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Race 39b: Girls Ltwt 4+ Flight 2 @ 04:55 PM |

1st 1 Radnor 05:59.62
(C.Mulder, A.Vitt, L.Fogel, T.Stearns, [J.Weitzman])

2nd 3  Charter School 06:20.15 5.7% 00:20.53 00:00:20.53
(S.Klabunde, A.Sen, E.Brown, M.Deputy, [L.O'Neill])

3rd 4  Academy of Notre Dame 06:22.31 6.3% 00:02.16 00:00:22.69

(T.Shearn, S.Fasciano, K.Meguerian, A.Romain,
[J.lacovellal)

2 Moorestown Scratch
(E.Rho, S.Wehn, M.Winiarski, J.Warren, [M.Santore])

5 Merion Mercy Scratch
(R.Naser, S.Dupnock, C.Riley, P.Romano, [C.Mattiolil)

6 Great Valley Scratch

(R.Costello, A.Cofiell, K.Brady, K.Yang, [C.Glaser])
Race 40a: Girls Ltwt 4x Flight @ 05:00 PM

1st 4  Conestoga 05:47.20
(K.Moir, C.Dudrear, M.Gosnear, M.Harris)
2nd 3  Germantown Friends 06:08.64 6.2% 00:21.44 00:00:21.44

(M.Bigelow, T.Broadus, T.Broadus, M.Hua)

Race 41a: Girls Ltwt 8+ Flight @ 05:05 PM
1st 2  Lower Merion 05:48.45
(P.Beck, A.Coleman-Plante, S.Lapin, M.Donoghue,
M.Katzen, M.Klein, T.Trentacoste, P.Stricker,
[E.Trentacoste])

Race 42a: Girls 2nd 8+ Flight @ 05:10 PM

1st 3 Mount Saint Joseph 05:11.28
(G.Morrow, A.Mansfield, K.Hallahan, M.McKenna,
J.Flynn, A.Murphy, S.CORDERO, C.Faust, [I.Mina])

2nd 4  Ocean City A 05:18.49 2.3% 00:07.21 00:00:07.21
(A.Japzon, J.Giardina, M.Clunn, M.Kane, S.Perro,
G.Broschard, E.Culmone, K.Tracy, [L.Greene])

3rd 5 Ocean City B 05:39.53 9.1% 00:21.04 00:00:28.25
(E.Guido, R.Mack, A.Schmidt, C.Dougherty, R.Dubbs,
M.Wisham, K.Coffey, A.Lopez, [M.Siciensky])

4th 2  Philadelphia City Rowing 05:53.05 13.4% 00:13.52 00:00:41.77
(F.Jacobs, M.Davis, A.Banicki, S.Perez, L.lodice,
M.Miller, 1.Nishida, M.Donnelly, [G.LaBella])

1 Moorestown Scratch

(C.Sims, M.Clark, L.Nemmers, M.LaLumia, A.Rogers,
G.Rivenburgh, A.Perham, a.vastardis, [S.Thumar])

Race 43a: Girls Varsity 1x Flight @ 05:15 PM

1st 6 Germantown Friends (K.Maguire) 05:50.00
2nd 1 Friends Select (A.Rosha) 05:54.11 1.2% 00:04.11 00:00:04.11
3rd 4 Abington (M.Madden) 05:59.65 2.8% 00:05.54 00:00:09.65
4th 3 Ridgewood (M.Gibson) 06:13.61 6.7% 00:13.96 00:00:23.61
5th 2 Upper Merion (E.Briggs) 06:30.44 11.6% 00:16.83 00:00:40.44
5 Dwight-Englewood (R.Colquitt) Scratch
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Race 44a: Girls Varsity 2x_Flight 1 @ 05:25 PM |

1st 4  Ridgewood (A.Perez, A.Walton Roth) 05:41.02
2nd 6  Agnes Irwin (A.Short, E.Bonner) 06:01.63 6.0% 00:20.61 00:00:20.61
3rd 5 Haddon Twp (M.Van Dexter, A.Tingley) 06:04.00 6.7% 00:02.37 00:00:22.98
4th 3 Germantown Academy (E.Wescott, J.McKernan) 06:05.02 7.0% 00:01.02 00:00:24.00
5th 2 Conestoga (H.Culbert, A.Bashe) 06:10.34 8.6% 00:05.32 00:00:29.32
6th 1 Sacred Heart (B.Bergan, J.Costello) 06:17.86 10.8% 00:07.52 00:00:36.84
Race 44b: Girls Varsity 2x Flight 2 @ 05:30 PM
1st 6 Shipley (S.Naib, C.Norris) 05:55.16
2nd 3  Academy of Notre Dame (A.Devine, M.Kieft) 05:59.21 1.1% 00:04.05 00:00:04.05
3rd 2 Penn Charter (M.Perry, A.Pogrebivsky) 06:13.68 5.2% 00:14.47 00:00:18.52
4th 4  Strath Haven (M.Francis, J.Tashman) 06:24.95 8.4% 00:11.27 00:00:29.79
5th 5 Oakcrest (C.Holeschak, N.Scharfetter) 07:05.50 19.8% 00:40.55 00:01:10.34
6th 1 Villa Maria (T.Tremmel, K.Rawlings) 07:31.74 27.2% 00:26.24 00:01:36.58
\Race 46a: Girls Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 05:35 PM
1st 4  Lower Merion 05:20.86
(A.Edwards, E.Spaeth, M.Simpson, E.Nates, [M.Cohanl)
2nd 3  Montclair 05:24.00 1.0% 00:03.14 00:00:03.14
(M.Pitera, B.Kaz, K.Mihalis, I.Wastler, [C.Rosenberg])
3rd 5 Absegami 05:36.37 4.8% 00:12.37 00:00:15.51

(G.Gonzalez, E.Karovic, M.DeStefani, V.Axelsson,
[N.Javelosal)

4th 2 Holy Spirit 05:42.62 6.8% 00:06.25 00:00:21.76
(C.TUOHY, A.Koch, M.Koch, D.Dooley, [V.Smith])
5th 1 Harriton 05:47.56 8.3% 00:04.94 00:00:26.70

(M.Ling, G.McDonogh-Wong, E.Greenhalgh, A.Rieser,
[N.Skorupskil)

6th 6 Mount Saint Joseph 05:47.61 8.3% 00:00.05 00:00:26.75
(M.McGreevey, M.Curran, K.Clement, N.Broderick,
[S.Bernal])
Race 46b: Girls Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 05:40 PM
1st 2 Baldwin 05:56.30
(J.Love, T.McMahon, H.Barnett, H.Ji, [C.Sterman])
2nd 4  Concord 06:02.08 1.6% 00:05.78 00:00:05.78

(G.Vaughn, H.Walsh, K.McRae, J.Weeks,
[E.Rawheiser])

3rd 1 Belleville 06:07.56 3.2% 00:05.48 00:00:11.26
(S.Navarrete, H.Dropic, C.Vallejo, K.Rincon, [E.Ferrer])
4th 5 North Arlington Crew 06:16.03 5.5% 00:08.47 00:00:19.73

(N.Santos, E.Karras, T.Austin, M.Rodriguez,
[L.Asuzano])

5th 3 The Hill School 06:26.74 8.5% 00:10.71 00:00:30.44
(E.Buck, G.King, J.Sun, E.Stone, [A.Gvodas])
6th 6 Gunston 06:31.14 9.8% 00:04.40 00:00:34.84

(E.Sherman, M.Prochaska, L.Hellwege, B.Kneeland,
[l.Santoboni])
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Race 46¢: Girls Varsity 4+ Flight 3 @ 05:45 PM |

1st 2 Unionville 05:53.58
(M.Welsch, EWORTH, N.Savaiko, c.Hutter, [I.Robbl)

2nd 1 Bonner Prendergast 05:55.33 0.5% 00:01.75 00:00:01.75
(T.Colivas, S.McKenna, M.Beaty, G.Stratton,
[E.Wesolowski])

3rd 6 Doane Academy 06:09.48 4.5% 00:14.15 00:00:15.90
(R.Van Sciver, N.MclIntosh, X.Zhang, M.Doran,
[S.Scioli])

4th 4  Charter School 06:29.19 10.1% 00:19.71 00:00:35.61
(M.Oberschmidt, A.Bonsib, A.Gallimore, A.McCormick,
[C.ChQ])

5th 5 Our Lady of Mercy 06:35.96 12.0% 00:06.77 00:00:42.38
(M.Eaise, K.Levari, J.Ruberti, A.Barrett, [K.Silval)

6th 3 Archbishop Carroll 07:13.19 22.5% 00:37.23 00:01:19.61
(B.Llull, K.TRIMBLE, E.Hannold, B.Pennington,
[l.Pimentel])

Race 46d: Girls Varsity 4+ Flight 4 @ 05:50 PM

1st 4  Haddonfield 05:47.89
(R.McDonnell, L.Mersky, L.Leimkuhler, H.Maskery,
[J.Hoff])

2nd 2 Merion Mercy 05:59.14 3.2% 00:11.25 00:00:11.25
(A.Levine, K.Droogan, K.Ernst, M.Schrieber, [C.Mattioli])

3rd 5 Bishop Ireton A 06:10.37 6.5% 00:11.23 00:00:22.48
(C.Schultz, N.Graham, A.Nell, K.Rowland, [K.Chenev])

4th 1 Vineland 06:31.78 12.6% 00:21.41 00:00:43.89
(A.Messore, K.Balinge, R.Slusarczyk, C.Albrecht,
[A.Oneill])

5th 3 Bishop Ireton B 07:04.23 21.9% 00:32.45 00:01:16.34
(C.Gorski, M.Tilch, C.Beckhorn, C.Hiyama, [E.Holmes])

6th 6 Great Valley 00:00.00
(G.Toner, S.Dudt, L.Nandi, E.Borger, [T.Mann])

Race 47a: Girls Varsity 4x Flight @ 05:55 PM

1st 3 Conestoga 05:16.02
(K.Concannon, A.Lewis, V.Budike, K.Stanton)

2nd 4  Episcopal PA 05:21.35 1.7% 00:05.33 00:00:05.33
(J.Konopka, M.Gantt, A.Peyton, B.Kraftson)

3rd 1 Academy of Notre Dame A 06:03.71 15.1% 00:42.36 00:00:47.69
(B.Chandler, C.Quirk, S.Hahn, C.McGinn)

4th 2  Academy of Notre Dame A 06:28.96 23.1% 00:25.25 00:01:12.94
(T.Stokes, K.Schickfus, M.Quirk, E.Shank)

5th 5 Lower Merion 06:41.49 27.0% 00:12.53 00:01:25.47

(M.Famiglio, K.Matthews, E.Mernagh, K.Stanton)

Race 48a: Girls Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 06:00 PM

1st 4 Mount Saint Joseph B 04:53.50
(K.Healy, M.Sandquist, L.Vesey, C.Broderick, N.Hogan,
H.Blatney, M.Ciolko, S.McKernan, [A.Schwenger])

2nd 5 Holy Spirit 04:55.66 0.7% 00:02.16 00:00:02.16
(H.Mckeever, C.Fucetola, R.Fabel, M.Biondi, R.Hackett,
M.Knoff, H.Bramante, M.McCully, [N.Weeks])

3rd 3 Mount Saint Joseph C 04:57.86 1.5% 00:02.20 00:00:04.36
(J.Woodrow, E.McKenna, J.lanieri, E.Timoney,
E.Lubinski, L.Kiefner, R.Gorman, A.Playdon, [K.Greed])
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Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 48a: Girls Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 06:00 PM |
4th 2 Mount Saint Joseph A 05:05.42 4.1% 00:07.56 00:00:11.92
(G.Hunt, K.Edling, C.Timoney, G.Natale, C.Antonacio,
A.McPhilemy, E.Arnold, B.Pelletier, [M.Walsh])
5th 1 Gunston 06:35.59 34.8% 01:30.17 00:01:42.09
(E.Sherman, C.Easter, B.Kneeland, J.Casiello,
L.Hellwege, M.Prochaska, A.Clair, L.Hildebrand,
[I.Santoboni])

Race 48b: Girls Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 06:05 PM

1st 3 Ocean City 05:00.12
(A.Panico, O.Simone, S.Cooper, M.Finley, E.Chiarello,
N.Michel, K.Edwards, C.Scherbin, [M.Stickley])

2nd 4  Eustace 05:06.36 2.1% 00:06.24 00:00:06.24
(G.Salvati, E.Barbieri, S.Burghardt, K.DeWitt, N.Mariani,
L.Salazar, K.Dedes, S.Pobre, [V.Penza])

3rd 5  Archbishop Carroll 05:10.12 3.3% 00:03.76 00:00:10.00
(A.O'Brien, M.Maguire, M.Dupnock, M.Archbold,
E.Molloy, G.Neeld, C.Boyle, C.Demola, [L.Brogan])

4th 2 Radnor 05:18.16 6.0% 00:08.04 00:00:18.04
(K.Gerber, E.Dustin, A.Frishman, K.McCulloch,
R.Modell, M.Rubinstein, E.Conklyn, J.Spray, [E.Owens])

5th 1 Mainland A 05:19.72 6.5% 00:01.56 00:00:19.60
(H.Shim, C.DeGaetano, S.Schenck, K.Esparza,
P.Ortzman, G.Lombardo, K.Welsh, M.Sher, [S.Schmidt])

Race 48c: Girls Varsity 8+ Flight 3 @ 06:10 PM

1st 5 Merion Mercy 05:05.41
(I.Begley, C.Hecht, E.Braun, S.Lamb, T.Gregitis,
C.Kwapinski, P.DeVlieger, E.Welch, [C.Wendel])

2nd 3 Moorestown 05:16.14 3.5% 00:10.73 00:00:10.73
(K.Sims, O.Coffey, g.jarmain, G.Bischoff, A.Buss,
A.Williams, E.Snyder, J.Abbruzzi, [N.Graham])

3rd 4  Philadelphia City Rowing 05:16.36 3.6% 00:00.22 00:00:10.95
(J.Rogers, M.Duignan, E.Hudson, E.Faenza,
O.Musselman, J.Comerford, A.Colella, A.Rosa,

4th 2  Mainland A 05:49.36 14.4% 00:33.00 00:00:43.95
(M.Rake, L.Ludgate, M.Montgomery, M.Minichino,
M.Carney, L.McCracken, A.Jusino, K.Dooner, [A.Syed])
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